Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment by Bankruptcy - Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proteva, Inc.		10/19/1999	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Systemax Retail Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296799	PROTEVA
Registration Number:	2296800	PROTEVA, THE CUSTOM COMPUTER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2296854	PROTEVA
Registration Number:	2297027	PROTEVA, THE CUSTOM COMPUTER COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: afisher@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Goldbard

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357032/001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Goldbard

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0784

900047603

22967

H \$115

Signature:	/laura e. goldbard/
Date:	04/26/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=PROTEVA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0785

BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PROTEVA, INC. and PROTEVA MARKETING GROUP, Inc. ("Sellers"), do hereby sell, transfer, assign, set over and convey to SYSTEMAX RETAIL SALES, INC. ("Buyer"), free and clear of any and all liens, charges, security interests, claims, encumbrances and adverse interests, without recourse, representation or warranty, all rights, title and interest of Sellers in and to the Personal Property listed on the Personal Property Schedule attached hereto.

The conveyance of the Personal Property to the Buyer is and shall be an absolute conveyance of the Sellers' interest in and to the Personal Property in fact as well as form, and is not intended as a mortgage, trust conveyance, deed of trust, collateral assignment or security interest of any kind. Upon delivery of this Bill of Sale, the Sellers shall have no further interest or claims in, to, under or concerning the Personal Property or the proceeds and profits which may be derived thereform, of any kind whatsoever.

This Bill of Sale is absolute, unconditional and effective for all purposes as of the date set forth below.

The Sellers hereby warrant and represent (i) that the Sellers are the absolute owners of said Personal Property, (ii) that Sellers have full right, power and authority to sell and convey the Personal Property to Buyer as provided herein, (iii) that this Bill of Sale is the duly authorized, lawful, valid and effective act of Sellers and (iv) that Sellers have not previously sold or conveyed or purported to sell or convey the Personal Property to any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers have duly executed and delivered this Bill of Sale as of the $\frac{19}{9}$ day of October, 1999.

SELLERS:

PROTEVA, INC. PROTEVA MARKETING GROUP, INC.

Bv:

Name: WILLIAM R. LYNCH Title: CEO

Document Number 379837

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 04/26/2006